RIWEE
Engine Assembly



Z35G01T4 KzhHlEEE Engine Assembly




Z35G01T4 KEHIIEE

Engine Assembly

FPg A=) % PR i HiE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35G0101T4 TR AR S Fuel tank 1
2 Z35C0102 BHIRS Cooling System 1
3 Z35G0102T4 TRV Rk Fan Cowl Assembly | 1
4 F660-25.4-60-10C X Fan 1
5  |z35G0103T4 HKE R Zifsz mbly outlet)
6 Z35G0104T4 HARE Exhaust System 1
7 Z35G0105T4 AR Input System 1
8 QSB5.9 SEhAL Diesel Engine 1 TR H %
9 EA300 i A Pamper 4
10  [Z35G0107T4 SEMALET S B Engine support 2
11  |Z35G0110T4 SemiBLE S22 (Z5)  Engine support 1
12 |Z35G0111T4 eG4 (4D Engine support 1
13 |Z35G0112T4 KA Eslgémbly Hosel 4
14 |Z35G0113T4 SRR Fuel Pipe 1
15 Z35G-212 AL B B, Transmission shaft 1
16  |Z35G010000001T4 |KBNHLZHEHIE Support block 2
17 |Z35G010000002T4 | Xz #4 bk Fan block 1
18  |Z35F010000001 W (—) Cushion 16
19 |GB5783-86 2R M12X25 Bolt M12X25 6
20 |GB93-87 HpE 12 Washer 12 6
21  |GB5782-86 I2H M14X75 Bolt M14X75 16
22 |GB6170-86 2R M14 Nut M14 32
23 |GB93-87 i 14 Washer 14 16
24  |GB5783-86 2K M27X50 Bolt M27X50 2
25 |GB5783-86 IZH M27X80 Bolt M27X80 4
26  |GB93-87 i 27 Washer 27 4
27 |GB5783-86 #2H: M10X150 Bolt M10X150 4




Z35G0101T4 R

Fuel Tank

Z35G0101T4 #Rym#FH Fuel Tank

FE | R 5 % Fi H it L
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 SAF-50A-40/L=85 |J&i5e Air Cleaner 1

2 |Z35G010101T4 |MAWhAH 4 Tank Body 1

3 |Z35C010100001 |iE4EHE~% Flange 1

4  |ZL30B.1.1-10  |jikiige Plug 1

5 |ZL30B.1.1-2 SR Flange 2

6 |GB3452.1-82 |OfZME 132X2.65 O-Ring 132X5.3 3

7 |GB5783-86 2R M8X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 18

8 GB 93-87 g 8 Washer 8 18

9  |LG-ZL50-13 I W5 T Plug 1

7



Z35C0102 ¥&#1FE% Cooling System
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Z35C0102 AHIR S

Cooling System

Frs (A=) 4 PR i #H/iE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 Z35C010201 KA ZHE (—) Radiator Support (—)| 1

2 Z35G(P)-37-010(CG) | /K4H Radiator 1 AR

3 Z35C010202 KA 42 () Radiator Support ()| 1

4 Z35C010200001 Fitk Baffle 2

5 GB 5783-86 124 M10X30 Bolt 10X30 4

6 GB 93-87 g 10 Washer 10 4

7 GB 6170-86 IEAE M10 Nut M10 4

8 GB 96-85 5 10 Washer 10 4

9 GB 5783-86 12k M12X35 Bolt 12X35 4

10 GB 93-87 i 12 Washer 12 4

11  |GB6170-86 HERE M12 Nut M12 4

12 |GB5783-86 12k M8X25  Bolt 8X25 8

13 GB 93-87 5 8 Washer 8 8

14 GB 6170-86 IERE M8 Nut M8 8




Z35G(P)-37-010(CG) /K48 Radiator

/ RIS

@ -
(d N}
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£ @ﬁﬁu@

Z35G(P)-37-010(CG) /K4 Radiator

Fr'5 (A= e PR it H/IE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 |FG2 MR Hose 1 1.2K
2 |QG2 AL A/K I 5 Bk Cap Assembly 1
3 |Fs8 VIR IF BB Switch Assembly 1

10



Z35G0102T4 SR = Bk

J 4

Fan Cowl Assembly

1
‘

I R
HHEHEH
== ==

Z35G0102T4 S REF L Fan Cowl Assembly

Jrs (A= % PR = R/
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 |Z35G010201T4 |5 X Fan Cowl 1
2 |Z35G010202T4 |4 Protect Cowl 1
3 |GB5783-86 1A M8X25 Bolt 8X25 6
4 GB 93-87 HJE 8 Wiasher 8 6

1



Z35G010202T4 {3 E Protect Cowl

67 8N

Z35G010202T4 {3 = Protect Cowl

FE | R 5 4 i Bkt ik
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 |Z35G010202001T4 |H-J&&— Seat 4

2 |Z35G010202002T4 [H-J& — Seat 1

3 |Z35G010202003T4 |H:J& — Seat 1

4 |Z235G010202004T4 |H-J&& Y Seat 12

5 Z35G0102021T9(S) | 22 1% Steel Wire Net 1

6  |GB5783-2000 2k M8X20  Bolt 8X20 6

7 |GB93-87 i 8 Washer 8 6

8  |GB6170-2000 ERE M8 Nut 8 6

12



Z35G0104T4 HESEEE Outlet Assembly

S
N

A

Z35G0104T4 HESZEE Outlet Assembly

5 5 £ i B i
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35G010401T4  |[HES¥L2 Flange 1
2 Z35G010400001T4 |7 #4324 Support 1
3 Z35G010400002T4 | #44i Board 1
4 Z35G010400003T4|-F4ifi Hoop 1
5 XH.G404X.W MEPE Muffler 4 N
6 GB 5783-86 Ik M10X25 Bolt 10X25 8
7 GB 93-87 i 10 Washer 10 4
8 GB 6170-86 #2RE M10 Nut M10 2

13



XH.G404X.W 7528 Muffler

d |

XH.G404X.W JHE 8%  Muffler

75 R 51 %4 il & &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 XH.G404X.W.1 MENEE Muffler 1
2 XH.G404X.W.2 HAE Exhaust Manifold 1
1

3 XH.G404X.W.3 4

Clamp

14



Z35G0105T4 #S &S Input System

AR
-

i'»
Q8!
Z35G0105T4 #S &4 Input System
Fr'5 e ) 4 PR e #/E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 AB31 25 s Air Cleaner Assembly 1 G
2 Z35G010501T4  |FyE#s=C4  Support 1
3 Z35G010500001T4 |34 Air Inlet Hose 1
4 $ 102 T2 R4k Clamp 1
5 $ 102 TR 4k Clamp 1

15



ABG31 ZFyERE  Air Cleaner Assembly

[N 40,04 .8
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AG31 ZFyERE  Air Cleaner Assembly

P A=) % PR A e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 1W613M WFEMESS  Annunciator 1

2 389163700 e Flow Piece 1

3 389165200 By H e Tarpaulin 1

4 A631-050 AN FE K Body Assembly 1

5 389066900 F IR irsig;fnrglyA" Cleaner)

6 389067600 BAEAS R iifseemblﬁ" Cleaner|

7 389513300 % da ] Seal 1

8 389164300 o595 Cover Assembly 1

9 389164000 Hih4$ Valve 1

10 Q67250 XN 22 R4 Clamp 1

11 389162800 Ak 2 bl Washer 1

12 Q340B08 INFHURRE Nut 1

13 389162800 T Ak 4 Washer 1

14 Q340B08 INFHUERE Nut 1

15 A010-016 gL Washer 1

16 Q40016 P Washer 1

17 Q350B16 INFAUERE Nut 1

17



Z35G0113T4 W& R4  Oil Pipeline

1 j
Z35G0113T4 MMEE  Oil Pipeline

FPg (A=) % PR i H/VE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 Z35G011301T4  |#kihiEym Oil Inlet Hose 1

2 Z35C011303T4  |#Au [m]yh 5 Oil Return Hose 1

3 12 4 Hoop 2

5 ZL30B.1.1-4 MR Bolt 2

5 JB982-77 5 14 Washer 14 2

18



DA ARHEAE

Torque Converter Transmission

19



Z35G03T3 4234 F  Torque Converter Transmission

20



Z35G03T3 AB4H eSS 4H

Torque Converter Transmission

Frs v 5 % PR i #H/IE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
] JRAWC-158 A S I_?E:g:;issmn Converter| biis Da{iéFZ\
2 Z35G0301T3 WHARSC K Support 1
3 Z35G0302T3 AT A Rear Support 1
4 Z35G0303T3 AR /ESC S Left Support 1
5 Z35G030000001T3 |FHuhix 1 Washer [ 4
6 Z35G030000002T3 |iff#E4 | Adjusting Shim I 271
7 Z35G030000003T3 |Huhi I Washer 1I 4
8 Z35G030000004T3 |ifi#& 411 Adjusting Shim II 24
9 CB-2204-1 PR Pamper 2 ARIELORD
10 CB-2205-1 IR B Pamper 2 AMIELORD
11 GB97.2-85 #pE16 Washer 16 4
12 GB5783-86 PRAEM16X40  Bolt M16X40 4
13 GB97.2-85 [ 20 Washer 20 8
14 GB5783-86 BEFEM20X40 Bolt M20X40 4
15 GB889-86 BEEEM20 Bolt M20 2
16 GB97.2-85 [ 24 Washer 24 4
17 GB889-86 B REM24 Bolt M24 2
18 GB5783-86 I2#EM24X200  Bolt M24X200 2
19 GB5783-86 BZAEM20X160  Bolt M20X160 2

21



AR TR Y B R ERE RS
Transmission Oil Line
And Control System
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Z35G04T4 A5 ik K BER G

Transmission Oil Line And Control System

) ==
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Z35G04T4 5 ik K BE R &

Transmission Oil Line And Control System

FPs v &l % PR | &
Item Part No. Parts Name Qty | Remark
1 GB5783-86 1A M12X45 Bolt M12X45 4
2 GB97.2-85 HpE 12 Washer 12 4
3 GB93-87 12 Washer 12 4
4 GB6170-86 PR BEM12 NutM12 4
5 B1350 RS Cooler 1
6 GB5783-86 I M8X50 Bolt M8X50 2
7 GB93-87 8 Washer 8 2
8 GB97.2-85 58 Washer 8 2
9 GB6170-86 PR BEM8 Nutm8 2
11 PSS LOXATIOOTX Ly Hose 1
12 1C0O-36-16 Fk Connector 2
13 Z50E100000001 PR Clamp 2

24



L =L is
Front Axle & Rear Axle

25



Z40F05 J5#F (—)  Rear Axle (1)

Z40F06 Hj#HF Front Axle

26



Z4A0F05 J5#HF (—) Rear Axle (1)

Z40F06 Fj#F Front Axle

P R 5 4 i e HE

Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 GB119-86 HiA12X120 Pin A12X120 6
2 GB119-86 AA12X100 Pin A12X100 6
3 Z30060000006 50 25 28 Piston 4
4 Z30060000008 EIEALE Spring 12
5 Z35F0602 s Fr Brake Disc 4
6 Z30060000005 X Axle 4

7 Z30060000007 KBH% Sun Gear 4
8 Z300602 PR BUE Hub Reducer 4

9 Z30060000004 A A7 ] Inner Gear Ring 4
10 Z30060000003 BB R Nut 4
1 Z30060000002 Mot Axle Case 2
12 Z300605 WPIRBRFE S Connector 2
13 Z30060000001 By Half Shaft 4
14 Z30060000009 Mot KA Bolt 32
15 Z30050000001 Mot Axle Case 2
B1 GB894.1-86 P48 75 Snap Ring 75 4
B2 GB120-86 HiB12X55 Pin B12X55 12
B3 GB297-93 Hil7%32018 Bearing 32018 4
B4 CG325-80 1% 33 Washer 33 4
B5 CG326-80 R T Plug M33X2 2
B6 GB297-93 Hl1732020 Bearing 32020 4
B7 GB13871-92 35§ J5IFB150180 Seal Ring FB150180 | 4
B8 GB5786-86 I2HEM24X2X50  Bolt M24X2X50 64
B9 GB97.2-85 24 Washer 24 80
B10 GB5785-86 I2F:M24X2X180 Bolt M24X2X180 16
B11 GB5785-86 ﬁlsx LEX100 e Bolt M16x15%100 | 12
B12 GB97.2-85 516 Washer 16 64
B13 JB982-77 14 Washer14 4

27



B14 CG302.12-95 BIEM14XL5  Plug M14XL15 | 4 |

ZA0F0501. Z40F0601 %48 (—)  Differential(l)

o

28



Z40F0501. Z40F0601 5#45 (—)

Differential(l)

Ihg 5 R 5 % B B e

Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 CG50.6.5 RTRUIESS Plug 2
2 Z30050100001 Jii S Al Shaft 2
3 Z30060100011 GEIEZIE AN Cylinder 2
4 Z30050100005 SR DN Differential Body | 1
5 Z30060100001 WA Ak Differential Body | 1
6 Z30060100002 MIEE L D Seal Ring (1) 4
Z30060100003 MZEZ B () Seal Ring (1) 4
7 230060100015 R B (D Seal Ring (1) 4
8 730060100005 HWhiA&sME (CKi)  Sleeve 2
9 730060100009 PR RE CRu)  Nut 2
10 Z30060100013 WhiAAME (M) Sleeve 2
1 730060100014 VHEIREE (huf)  Nut 2
12 730060100006 VARSI BRI A Nut 4
13 730060100027 H< % Plug 4
14 ZL.30B.6.6 HW Connector 2
15 Z40F050100001 TEhHEL S (JEHF) Drive Bevel Gear | 1
16 Z40F060100003 TEhHEN R (AiHF)  Drive Bevel Gear | 1
17 Z30060100016 FALB TS Gasket 2
18 Z40F060100002 e Housing 2
19 Z30050100003 Bl R B8 M) Gasket 1
20 730060100006 WERE Nut 1
21 730060100024 N AT Gasket 2
22 Z40F060100005 N Cap 2
23 CG50.6.1-21 Brj 2 e Dust Cowl 2
24 Z40F050100002 ERMZ (5H) Flange 1

29



ZA0F0501. Z40F0601 %48 (—)  Differential(l)
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Z40F0501. Z40F0601 5#45 (—)

Differential(l)

Frg R &l % PR i #H/iE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
25 CG50.6-23S R Retaining Plate 1
26 Z30060100021 A Plate 1
27 Z30060100019 ATy Gasket 1
28 Z40F060100004  |H#H™MZ (Hi#F)  Flange 1
29 730060100022 O ] O-Ring 1
30 Z30060100018 SR R 75 Cap 1
B1 GB5786-86 IZKM16X1.5X35  Bolt M16X1.5X35 6
B2 GB97.2-85 HJE 16 Washer 16 16
B3 CG325-86 (33 Washer 33 4
B4 CG326-80 IHFEM33X2 Plug M33X2 4
B5 GB70-85 245 M12X80 Screw M12X80 6
B6 GB297-93 Hh7Kk32312 Bearing 32312 2
B7 GB3452.1-92 OJ¥[1140X3.55 O-Ring 140X3.55 4
B8 GB97.2-85 HJE 16 Washer 16 16
B9 GB5786-86 IZ2HM16X1.5X40  Bolt M16X1.5X40 16
B10 GB297-93 %l 7430311 Bearing 30311 2
B11 GB97.2-85 HJE(8 Washer 8 12
B12 GB5786-86 IZHM8X1X25 Bolt M8X1X25 12
B13 GB1387.1-92 % J5 1075095 Seal Ring 075095 2
B14 GB5786-86 2 HM12X50 Bolt M12X50 1

31



ZA0F0501. Z40F0601 %48 (=)  Differential(ll)
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Z40F0501. Z40F0601 545 (—)

Differential(11)

hias R 5 % PR B e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 730060100025  [F-5Eige Bolt 12

2 Z40F060100001 | M B ik F& Driven Bevel Gear 1

3 Z30060100012  |Z=##s 5%l Differential Case | 1

4 CG50.6.1-9 KHEAFEE Y Pinion Gasket 2

5 CG50.6.1-12 KHEA 5 Bevel Gear 2

6 CG50.6.1-14 /INHE LA 2 Pinion Gasket 4

7 CG50.6.1-13 INHERHE Pinion 4

8 Z30060100028 |+ -4 Cross Shaft 1

9 730060100008  |z=Hi#s 7% (1) Differential Case Il 1

B1 GB297-93 Hlh7%32019 Bearing 32019 1

B2 GB297-93 Hh&32017 Bearing 32017 1

33



7300602 #i4yiEss Hub Reducer
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7300602 #i4yiEss Hub Reducer

s X 5 % PR B H/VE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 Z30060200004 77 2t s ] Washer 6

2 Z30060200002 TN Gear 3

3 730060200005 LHES Sleeve 3

4 730060200003 TR Planet Shaft 3

5 730060200001 TR Planet Carrier 1

B1 GB879-86 #48X35 Pin 8X35 3

B2 GB879-86 #5X35 Pin 5X35 3

35



®HEE  Rim Assembly

BHE  Rim Assembly

FPs (A %, N HoE T
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

7
17.5-25-16PR(TL)

2 CQO7C-01A L) 595" Rim 4

N
" Tire 17.5-25-16PR(TL) | 4

36



Z300502 Ay SZ A& ZE AR Front Support Carrier
Z300503 537 #&ZE @ . Rear Support Carrier
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Z300502 RIS & 42 B Front Support Carrier

Z300503 J5 2 A& ZE R Rear Support Carrier
P R 153 % PR e e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty | Remark
1 Z30050200001 SCHRER Support Carrier ~ (Front) 1
2 730050200002 FESS Bushing 1
3 ZL.30b.6.6 HEA W Exhaust Hole 1
4 230050300001 P Support Carrier (Rear) 1
5 730050300003 FESS Bushing 1
6 Z30050300004 TiRf % i Plate 2
7 Z30050300005 LaEDY Disc 1
8 730050300002 i Cover 1
B1 GB13871-92 MHiEFB160X190  Seal Ring FB160X190 2
B2 GB97.2-85 16 Washer 16 24
B3 GB5785-86 516)(1.5)(1 40 FE Boit M16x1.5x140 24
B4 GB893.1-86 411190 Snap Ring 190 2
B5 GB1152-89 A M10X1 Oil Cup M10X! 1
B6 GB3452.1-92 O FE100X5.3  O-Ring 100X5.3 1
B7 GB119-86 #A20X70 Pin A20X70 2
B8 GB97.2-85 12 Washer 12 12
B9 GB5786-86 B2 FEM12X1.5X40 Blot M12X1.5X40 6
B10 GB1153-89 JAML0X1 Oil Cup M10X1 1
B11 GB/T32.1-1988 I2FM12X1.5X30 Bolt M12X1.5X30 6
B12 GB343-94 B 22 Steel wire 3

38



GIREZZIE:
Front Driving Shaft
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Z35G07T3 ®ijfEsh% Front Drive Shaft

Z35G07T3 ®ijfEsh%# Front Drive Shaft

Frg R &l 4 PR e HiE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35G0702T3  |mifLshkh Shaft and Support 1
2 Z35G0701T3 | f&ahl Shaft 1
B1 GB889-86 IR REM12 Nut M12 16
B3 GB5783-86 IR FEM12X45 Bolt M12X45 16

40



¥ RSt
Steering System
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Z35G08T8 ¥ A4S Steering System
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Z35G08T8 #m AR S

Steering System

A R 57 4 PR 4§y e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 $ 84X400 i ot J e Hose ®84X400 1

2 $ 85- ¢ 100 4 Clamp ¢ 85- ¢ 100 4

3 Z35G0801T8 WS YT Suction Pipe 1
3520VQ21A12-297DD|__ .,

: S %

4 201 112) SUPIT 36 Vane pump 1
FL-20( M2 5% % | .ey

5 SAE7/16-14UNC-2A) LA Connector 1
87391-20-20/87341-16

6 -20X4SM20GJIX650V | #4E  ik Hose 1
270°

7 Z35G0802T8 A IR 2 I Valve Assembly. 1

8 Z35C0803 PR IR SO RL Valve Support 1
20411-26-12/20491-26 |, s oy 10

) J12X2T12ITX880 |0 R Hose !

10 1CM-26-20WD viig B Sk Connector 4
BZZ5-630(FK-/20) (¥ u . .

11 1
1. %) L2 ek Steering Unit
20411-26-10X2T10IT |,/ e o,

12 %1120 A K Hose 2

13 1CM-14-12WD B3k Connector 1
20411-14-04/20491-14 |\ s 14

1 04XITOAITX1100 | PCH ALK Hose !

15 CGCC_ZG( LEIES ESUE DS Connector 2
1)
20411-26-10/20491-26 |, .. ..

16 LioxeTioiTxesos  [PH A Hose !
20411-26-10/20491-26 |, ... ..

7 Lioxerioimxozos:  [HEM Hose !
20411-26-10/20491-26 |, ... ..

18 L1oxeTi0imxidsos [PH B Hose !
20411-26-10/20491-26 |, .. ..

19 10X2T101TX 14107 [P A Hose !

20 1CM-26-22WD it LI Sk Connector 4

21 2C9-26 90° ibyEHk Connector 2

22 71.35F80/45. 00 B T YL Steering Cylinder 2

23 2300807 Jei WL Y S5 Pin Assembly. 2

43




Z35G08T8 #m AR S

Steering System

A R 5 % PR 4§y e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
24 Z35H0803 T A S Pipe 2
25 Z300802 VI ERT A AR Pin Assembly. 2
26 JB/T7940.1-1995 HARM10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 2
27 TTPG1-430 EICI L Clamp 1
28 TTPG1-426.9 EIT Clamp 3
20411-26-12/20491-30 |, e 1
29 lioxaTiaxiazo R Hose !
87391-16-12/20491-30
30 -12X1T121TX830V270|#4E 1 ik Hose 1
YNES
20411-14-06/20491-18 |, s o1
31 06XITOBITX885 |7 i Ak Hose !
32 GB5783-86 BEFEM16X45 Bolt M16X45 2
33 GB93-87 P8 16 Washer16 6
34 GB5783-86 BEFEM10X45 Bolt M10X45 4
35 GB93-87 810 Washer10 4
26 SAE5/8-11UNC-2A K |12 # BOItSAES/8-11UNC-2|
50 SAE5/8-11UNC-2A A
37 GB5783-86 BEFEM12X30 Bolt M12X30
38 GB93-87 12 Washer12 4

44



Z35G0801T8 MR yHE ML Suction Pipe

235G0801T8 Wyl E B % Suction Pipe

FPg R &l % i | &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty | Remark

1 Z35G080100001T5 S Flange 1

2 Z35G080100002T5 e Conduit 1

3 Z35G080100003T5 R (Ri42)  Syphon 1

4 $ 89X5.5/20 R (R4 Syphon 1

5 Z35G080100004T5 B Conduit 1

6 Z35G080100005T5 PRk Tie-in 1

45



GB3452.1-92

Z35G080100006T5

4M-14WD

0JE FE82. 5X3. 55
T3k

3k

Pressure-testing

Plug up

0O-Ring 82. 5X3. 55

1

HHR RTE R

Z35G0802T8 #iEWAL AL  Valve Assembly

6.1

SRS /@E

WEK

Z35G0802T8 #iEWAL A  Valve Assembly

Frg R &l % PR B #RE
Item Part No. Parts Name Qty | Remark

1 |YSF2s(i) B Tansmission . contrell

2 FL-16 LY Connector 3

3 Z40F0803 TR B S ik Flange Assembly 1

4 1CFL-26-12 ARk Connector 1

5 FL-12 LY Connector 1

6 1CM-14-12WD Uit LI Sk Connector 2

7 2C9-14 90° Rk Connector 2

8 PT-3 Wk Pressure-testing 1
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Bolt M10X80
Washer 10
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BZZ5-630(FK-/20)

(BifE. #&) HM#s Steering Unit

b
Item

O© 0 N O O B~ W DN

[ NI NI N T N B W N B N B N R o B T N I
cCO 1 O O B~ W N = O O 0N oy O WD = O

%
Part No.

Parts
A
k)
HIES
BRET
L R
024 %% £} Pl
Tl As B A
EEEZN
WET Al
HEEAN
0% %% £} el
(B3
JE 1
J& i
AR
B A B
KB4 T
)0 1 5
W) 4l 11
g ¢
s
PATE
024 %% 3 ]
ENER
PR A
ALY
I e
BRET
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R
Name

Nameplate
Rivet
Flange
Bolt
Washer
O-Ring
Axile rproof
Snap Ring
Braring
Daisy chain
O-Ring
Clapboard
Stator
Cover board
Bolt
Level Block
Linkage axletree
Spool and Cover
Linkage axletree
Body-Valve
Dowel
Adjusting Shim
O-Ring
Ball
Bolt
Dowel
Block-Valve
Bolt
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YSF-25(F4) HIERA

Transmission Control And Soft Shaft

Frg A=) % PR B #H/iE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 YSF25-01 I A< Valve substance 1
2 Y XH-09 PRIE | Breechblock [ 2
3 YXH-11 PR Jn) [ Unilateralism Valve| 1
4 GB3452.1-82 O JE#% =l 28x2.65  O_Ring28x2.65 4
5 SXH25-10 CAmERES Spring 1
6 GB3452.1-82 O JB#% F} #l 15x1.8 O_Ring15x1.8 1
7 GB5782-86 12 Fe M10X50 Bolt M10X50 4
8 GB93-87 g 10 Washer 10 4
9 GB3452.1-82 O JE# P 28x2.65  O_Ring28x2.65 1
10 YXH-04 DL 1 5 35 Spring 1
11 Y XH-05 Wi washer 1
12 YSF25-02(YXH-02A) |1/t i s Valve mandril 1
13 YSF25-03 BH e 2 Breechblock 2
14 GB1235-76 O JE# &t el 16x2.4 O_Ring16x2.4 1
15 Y XH-07 PR IE 11 Breechblock II 2
16 SXH25-08 T2 ] L 3 Spring 1
17 Y XH-08 T s Valve mandril 1
18 DF-32-19 PR FE Breechblock 2
19 Y XH-06 LA Valve | 1
20 YXH-12 24z 11 Valvell 1
21 YSF25-04 LA [ JRE Valve seat 1
22 YSF25-05 B Nameplate 1
23 GB827-86 WET & 3X4 Rivet & 3X4 4
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Z35C0803 #7485 Valve Support

Z35C0803 ##E W22 Valve Support

FPs v 5 % PR B #RE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35C080300001 ] JE ST A Riser 1
2 Z35C080300002 SCHEER Supporting shutter 1
3 Z35C080300003 1] J A Pew ply 1
4 GB5783-86 BZAEM10X35 Bolt M10X35 4
5 GB93-87 8 10 Washer 10 4
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ZL35F80/45. 00 #[n)yHifiL i A Steering Cylinder

i

52




ZL.35F80/45. 00 #% W HIELS L  Steering Cylinder

FFs R &l % i B & KT
Item Part No. Parts Name Q" ty|Remark
1 71.35F80/45.1.00  [FI4k Cylinder 1
2 JB/7Q3876-86 Bl 22 20. 5 Dustproof stuff 20.5 2
3 71.30. 8. 3f-1 R R Nut 1
4 GB/T308 NIk &5 Steel ball$5 1
5 GBI7-85 2% MSX10 Bolt M8X10 1
6 71.30. 8. 3f-2 5 FE Piston 1
7 CKW0800 FLHA G Hole proof 1
8 GB1235-76 0 %4k $50X3. 1 0 ring ¢ 50X3. 1 1
Trestle
9 KR 80X9. 5X2. 5 b Le80X9. 5X2. 5 2
10 71.35F80/45.2.00  FHFEFF Pole piston 1
11 GB109-86 HET & 2X4 Rivet ¢ 2X4 4
12 Q/CGY MP-01 e Nameplate 1
13 GB1235-76 0 &4k ¢ 80X5.7 0 ring ¢ 80X5. 7 1
14 71.30. 8. 3f-3 T4 18 b 80X b 71X2 Snap Ring ¢ 80X ¢ 71X2 1
15 71.35F80/45-1 il o Lid 1
16 CKS0450 a1 G Axle proof 1
17 b AT & 45X55X6 Quoit45X55X6 1
18 71.30. 8. 3f—4 148 & 54. 7X $45X3  Snap Ring & 54. 7X d45X3| 1
19 K45 CK 2455 71> ] Ring 1
20 GB893. 1-86 418 55 Snap Ring55 4
21 GB304. 5-81 OCTTHl7& GE35ES AxletreeGE35ES 2
22 GB70-86 24T M10X40 Bolt M10X40 6
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Hh RS
Braking System
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Z35G09T8 #Izh &% Braking System
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Z35G09T8 #lIzh RS Braking System
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Z35G09T8 #lI3h RS Braking System

has e 5 4 PR B e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
X §?§;143312/204913612X1T1 P Hose X
2 QC16/17-D14 FAE Pump 1
3 1CH-36-27 (M27X1. 5) ORI RS Connector 1
4 1CH-22 ORI E DS Connector 1
- Z?§;173308/204412208x2m - Hose X
6 735G0902T8 70U IR K Valve Assembly 1
7 735C0904 =959 Elbow 1
8 735C0905 95907 Elbow 1
9 GB5783-86 IEFEM10X45 BoltM10X45 6
10  |GB6170-86 BEREML0 NutM10 6
11 |GB97.2-85 810 Washer10 1
12 NXQ1-L1/31.5-H ITHEREDS Accumulator 2
13 [1CM-30-27WD ORI 2SS Connector 2
14 [20-18-30 ORI EDS Connector 2
15 Z35C090000001 AITTEERRSP'SE Protecting cap 2
6 2?;1?(;;?—06/20411—18—O6X1T0 rev——. Hose X
17 |Z35C0902 FREAS RN Bracket 1
s Z(I);liigéi—%/%éﬂ1—18—06X1T0 P Hose .
19 [Z35C0901 D 31 50 1) %, Brake valve assemble| 1
20 |20411-18-05TX1TO5ITX370 JREAE S Hose 1
o1 igg;;iom/mm1—18—05Tx1 rav——" Hose X
22 |6C-18LN (RSN Connector 4
23 |Z35G090000002T8 i S Bracket 1
24 GB93-87 HPE 10 Washer10 4
25 |GB5783-86 B2 FEM10X20 BoltM10X20 4
26 |2041-18-05TX1TO5ITX515 IR % Hose 1
27 |Z35G090000001T8 KSR Bracket 1
28 |Z35F0911L HiHIZh A8 B Pipe 1
29 |Z35F090000017A e Clip 2
30  |GB93-87 ]88 WasherS8 2




Z35G09T8 #lI3h RS Braking System

s R =1 % i o &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
31  |GB5783-86 P2 FEM8X15 BoltM8X15 2
32 |1CH-18-14 Tk Connector 2
33 CC-18 Bk Connector 2
34 |735F0905L 2 Y Elbow 1
35 2C9-18 905 25 3L Connector 5
36 |Z35F0906L TS R Elbow 2
20411-18-05T/20491-18-05TX1T
37 R H 1
051TX480 R S ose
38 1CH9-18-140G AT )k Connector 2
39 XC-18 DU 3 43k Connector 1
20411-18-05T/20491-18-05TX1T
40 / 5 Elbow !
051TX1550
41 |20-22-18 JUR/ EFD S Connector 1
42 |735G0901T8 (EAEERER M Accumulator 1
43 735G0903T8 12 ZE 4R 3 R Valve Block 1
20491-18-05T/20411-18-05TX1T
44 WE=A YD H 1
051TX1090 R R ose
45 |2C9-18 ORI EPSN Connector 2
20411-22-08/20491-22-08X1T08
46 R R H 1
ITX640 R S ose
47 2C9-22 Rk Connector 1
20411-18-05T/20491-16-05X1T0
48 A R H 1
51TX320 R S 08¢
49 20491-18-06X1TO6AGX1100V90  |fise ¥ &k Hose 1
50 1CM-16-10WD Tk Connector 1
51 |Z40F090000002T2 e Colloid 1
52 20491-16-06X2T041TX600VI0 |4 Ak Hose 1
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QC16/17-D14 #IzhZE Pump

982.5298

6= 1679140 3¥S
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QC16/17-D14 #lIzhZE Pump

Frg v 5 % i it i
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'lty| Remark
1 I Nameplate 1
2 GB827-86 UiET2x4 Rivet 2
3 FAk Pump Body 1
4 GB119-86 [ 4 69B6X 16 PinB6X16 2
5 FEE % ) el Seal 2
6 “37 PR Seal 2
7 Ja 55 Bear Cover 1
8 GB893. 1-86 LM 3RS 32 Ring 1
9 (EE SUE) Seal 1
10 JB/T7757. 2-95 07E1E120X3. 55 0-Ring20x3.55 1
11 18 Bl R Seat 2
12 #1 #2023 Bush 4
13 F ke Gear 1
14 B 5 Front Cover 1
15 GB97. 1-85 P E 10 Washer10 4
16 GB859-87 BRI GAEEE 10 Washerl0 4
17 GB5782-86 M10x105 /N kig#e Bolt M10x105 4
18 M)A e Gear 1
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Z35G0901T8 {=4ERess 5% Accumulator

T‘ﬂ /i 1 E 4 1l

G
8 1 6
Z35G0901T8 1Z=&E&ERess A Accumulator
o = % B |BR|
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 735G090101001T8 bz Bracket 1
2 735G090101002T8 i Hoop 2
3 735G090101003T8 ISTEERIP'E Protecting cap 1
4 NXQ1-L0. 63/31.5-H |ZFHERS Accumulator 1
5 1CH-22-27 (M27X2) JUR/EI DS Connector 1
6 GB5783-86 BEAEM6X12 BoltM6X12 4
7 GB93-87 186 Washer6 4
8 GB97. 1-92 P86 Washer6 4
9 (GB93-87 g 10 Washer10 4
10 GB5783-86 BEFEM10X30 BoltM10X30 4
11 Z50G90300003 AN Washer 1
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Z35G0902T8 eyl i® i  Valve Assembly
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Z35G0902T8 Feyl i@  Valve Assembly

Frg (A= % PR it H/E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 CC-22-16-30 Atk Connector 1
2 1C0-30-12 i EE Sk Connector 2
3 1C0-18-08 i LW Sk Connector 4
4 CC-18 ESESS Connector 3
5 20-18-30 Atedk Connector 1
6 06-463-230 209 I Valve 1
7 1-906-24-30-010 W4k Connector 1
8 2MC-14-18 Rk Connector 1
9 730090100008 oY i Bolt 2
10 GB93-87 P10 Washer10 2
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06-463-230 IR Valve

TEEEE srrw I s R A pesass ruee

* Not used in all models @

Item 29 is a steel ball in some ACCUMULATOR #1
models. Reinstall the steel ball PORT
during servicing. ACCUMULATOR #2 FLOW THRU
PORT  PORT
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06-463-230 7RI Valve

s o 5 4 B M| i
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Mk Plug 1
2 A 0-Ring 1
3 5N Spool 1
4 3 Spring 1
5 i 0-Ring 1
6 THUFF Pole 1
7 0l 0-Ring 1
8 ik Plug 1
9 2 5% Plug 1
10 iR R Pin 1
11 L3 Spring 1
12 ] Spool 1
13 R Ball bearing 1
14 gl Washer 1
15 A 0-Ring 1
16 gl Washer 1
17 0l 0-Ring 1
18 ] Spool 1
19 THUFF Pole 1
20 R Ball bearing 1
21 ThFF Pole 1
22 S Spring 1
23 0l 0-Ring 1
24 223 Plug 1
25 BRI Screw cap 1
26 22345 Plug 1
27 A 0-Ring 1
28 S Spring 1
29 AT Pole 1
30 ] Spool 1
31 WAE! 0-Ring 1
32 gl Washer 1
33 ThFF Pole 1
34 ) S5 JA Spool Seat 1
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06-463-230 7RI Valve

75 f£ = BB &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

35 3 Spring 1

36 ThiAF Pole 1

37 A 0-Ring 1

38 (i Spool 1

39 OJE &l 0-Ring 1

40 THUFF Pole 1

41 3 Spring 1

42 OJE &l 0-Ring 1

43 223% Plug 1

44 B5EEN Valve Body 1
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Z35G0903T8 =% 4z Valve Block

N) 6

PS61-20-2MNZ-A-SP-RB-7 S69Barf
PS61-50-2MN/-B-SP-RB-F S105BarF 0-2MNZ-B-SP-RB-F S103Barf

5O B | HOH
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Z35G0903T8 {EZHzI L Valve Block

R 1t 5 4 7SN E ST I S
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 |M22362 GEIEILEERER Valve Block 1

2 |1C0-18-08 UR/EE/SS Connector 3

3 [10N-22-12 o Rk Connector 1

4 |PS61-50-2MNZ-B-SP-RB-FS105BarF| & Jj Ff 5% Pressure on-off 1

5 PS61-50-2MNZ~A-SP-RB-FS69BarF |H JjH< Pressure on-off 1

6 PS61-50-2MNZ-B-SP-RB-FS103BarF| [ ) Jf 5% Pressure on-off 1

7 GB93-87 5 Washer5 4

8  |GBIT. 1-92 (5 Washer5 4

9 GB5782-86 BRFEM5X55 BoltM5X55 4
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Z35C0901 MIkIZh IR  Pedal Brake Valve Assembly
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Z35C0901 MIHIzhIRE R Pedal Brake Valve Assembly

5 £ % % B ||
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 BC-18 sk Connector 2
2 1C0-18-06 HEEk Connector 5
3 209-18 HAESk Connector 2
4 1-906-24-30-010 Wk Connector 2
5 06-466-210 J 12y i Valve 1
6 2LC-16-18 HHSk Connector 2
7 GLNL-16-02-14CG Hik Connector 1
8 GL-16-10-14CG HEEk Connector 1
9 730090200004 R I Plug 1
10 32-580-022 ITHERBTIFR  On-off 1
11 PMN150A10K VI FYPIBIPN On-off 1
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06-466-210 IHIZhE Valve

® |tems included in
Repair Kit 06-400-152

# Not all models use

these parts.

FIGURE 3
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06-466-210 IHIZhE Valve

P f = % B |soR|
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 2214 Plug 1
2 A O-Ring 1
3 G Spring 1
4 oyis Bolt 2
5 g Washer 2
6 223% Plug 1
7 A | O-Ring 1
8 B5EEN Valve Body 1
9 5N Spool 1
10 OJE & O-Ring 1
11 0JE P O-Ring 1
12 ] Spool 1
13 [$3K%N Valve Body 1
14 GE) Seal 1
15 CUP CUP 1
16 S 1Y Pl Ring 1
17 EAYSy Washer 1
18 3 Spring 1
19 S Spring 1
20 3 Spring 1
21 T %E Piston 1
22 GARER Cover 1
23 BRET Screw 2
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Z35G10T8 LYEMEFR S Implement Hydraulic System
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Z35G10T8 LYEMEFR S Implement Hydraulic System

Fr'5 R 5 % FR| B e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 Z35G1001T8 TAEMFS Hydraulic Oil Tank 1
2 735G1002T8 Fesmoh A R Grip Pipe Assembly | 1
] 87392-12-12/20542-36-12TXRIR12ITX o Hose |
650V90
4 2D9-36 S Connector 1
5 FL-12(/C 4 i 3/8-16UNC-2B I2#e) [k 224:3k Connector 1
6 FL-20 = Flange 1
; 87392-20-16/20512-42-16X4SP16 TKX2 o Hose |
150DCW+RS 43 B¢
8 Z50F1016 ML Clip 2
9 Z35C1008 HEE R Clip 1
10 GB93-87 ] 12 Washer12 1
11 GBGB97.1-85 ] 12 Washer12 1
12 |GB5783-86 12 M12X70  Bolt M12X70 1
13 |GB6170-86 WERE M12 Nut M12 1
” 20411-45-20/20491-45-20TX1T201TX25 o Hose |
40+RS 43 Bt
15  |Z35G1004T8 =P 35904 Clip 1
16  |Z35C1009 S FE I Clamp 1
17 |Z35C1002 ZMIRSK  Multi-way valve 1
18  |Z35C1011 JEVRTHEL R Lift Cylinder 1
19  |Z35C1010 A HETFELE AL Lift Cylinder 1
20  [Z35C1012 LRk Tilting Cylinder 1
21 |20512-36-12TX4SP12TKX1120 liing=1 Hose 1
o0 20512-36-12T/20592-36-12TX4SP12TK . Hose X
X1170
0 20512-36-12T/87392-12-12(H130)XR9R . Hose .
121TX960+RS
01 20512-36-12T/87392-12-12XRIR12ITX o Hose )
855+RS
25  |Z35G1003T8 BT RIL Valve 1
26 |JS-200L FL17 8X200  Strip 2
27 1CH-22-33 ek Connector 1
28 |20411-22-08X1T08X1200 Je Hose 1
29  |[4C-22 ik Plug 1
30  |DIF-10H (M27X2) LI ] Valve 1
27 1CH-22-33 ek Connector 1

74



Z35G10T8 LYEMEFR S Implement Hydraulic System

P R 5 % PR A e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark

28 |20411-22-08X1T08X1200 llvg=s Hose 1
29  |4C-22 ik Plug 1
30  |DIF-10H (M27X2) L Jr) Valve

31  |ACHC-45-27-300G BNk DS Connector

32 [20441-30-12/20491-30-12X1T121TX2100 |5 Hose 1
33 [20441-30-12/20491-30-12X1T121TX2160 K% Hose 1
34  |Z50E100000001 R Clip 2
35  |GB5783-86 2K M8X30  BoltM8x30 2
36 GB93-87 | 8 Wiasher8 2
37  |Z35C1014 A Oil Radiator 1
38  |GB5783-86 2 H: M12X30 BoltM12x30 4
39 GB93-87 ] 12 Washer12 4
40  |Z35C10000002 Z MRS Support Plate 1
41  |GB5783-86 I2#: M8X25  BoltM8x25 2
42 GB93-87 ] 8 Washer8 2
43 |GB6170-86 W2t M8 Nut M8 2
44 |ZL30B.10-2 Bk Clip 2
45  |GQ-28 ¥k Clip 1
46 |PT-3 I 23k Connector 1
47 1CM-16-14WD ek Connector 1
48 BC-16 Rk Connector 1
49 7MC-14-16 Bk Connector 1
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Z35G1001T8 TfEMi4E Hydraulic Oil Tank
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735G1001T8 TAEimAE

Hydraulic Oil Tank
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Z35G1001T8 THEmss

Hydraulic Oil Tank

FFg e 5 % PR | &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 735G100101T4 R Plate Assembly 1
2 735G100102T4 ) RIS A 1 Plate Assembly 1
3 SFM-679A WR it il Filter 1
4 XNL-550X10-634-C |[1] H 1 yHi 7% Filter 1
5 YW2Z-150A bR R Level Gauge 1
6 SAF-50A-40/L135 |/ Uk oY Air Cleaner 1
7 CY-11-0.35-M18X1.5 [k 7= Kk il #s 1
8 PT-3 s 2k Connector 1
9 735C100100012 TSR 1 Plate 2
10 Z35C100100013 TSR 2 Plate 1
11 71.40.10.1.1-16 SEEZN Flying rings 2
12 735C100102 FER Plate 2
13 230100100012 JHE - Seat 4
14 Z35C100100005 X Seat 2
15 230100000002 A S Seat 2
16 1H-27 Ak Connector 1
17 1CM-18-16WD EiNIN Connector 1
18 1CM-18-33WD £2 75 LN Connector 1
19 3C-18 $sk Connector 2
20 XC-18 IIBGIESSS Connector 2
21 GB5783-86 24 M8X20 BoltM8X20 12
22 GB93-87 HJE 8 Washer8 12
23 GB5783-86 IR M12X25 BoltM12X25 6
24 GB93-87 g 12 Washer12 6
25 GB3452.1-92 O JE18 180x3.55 0-Ring180X3.55 2
26 BC-30-26-30 sk Connector 1
27 WU-160X100-J T3 S Filter 1
28 1CH-36-33 $k Connector 1
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SFM-679A JETHZS Filter

1 TR T 2

4 D
X 4-6 (B r 2 4)
7

%‘Q,ﬁ/

972

$130

173

$100

SFM-679A JEJH2s  Filter

FPs v 5 % PR | &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty | Remark
1 -001 & Cover 1
2 -002W wZE Filter Layer 1
3 -003 "R Frame 1
4 -004 ok Connector 1
5 -005 RS Joint 1
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Z35G1002T8 F iy S Grip Pipe Assembly

TRY—
bay

Z35G1002T8 Fum v S Grip Pipe Assembly

5 R 153 % PR B e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark

1 Z35G100200001T8 |k >4 Flange 1

2 735G100200002T8 M4 1 Steel Tube 1

3 $89X5/20 (45° ) |45° R76 i }-42%5 3k Elbow 2

4 735G100200003T8  [{H% 2 Steel Tube 1

5 $89X5/20 (90° ) |90° R76 fi:142% 3k Elbow 1

6 735G080100006T8 |4k -k Connector 1

7 735G100200004T8 [t 3 Steel Tube 1

8 GB3452.1-92 O J% 8 73X3.55 0-Ring73x3.55 1

9 GB5783-86 2 M10X30 BoltM10X30 4

10 GB93-87 8 10 Washer10 4
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Z35C1002 LIRS/ Multi-Way Inverter Valve
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Z35C1002 LIRS/ Multi-Way Inverter Valve

Frg e ] % PR | &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark

1 735C100201 PTGl Steel Tube Assembly 1

2 735C100202 FETHGL/N P Steel Tube Assembly 1

3 735C100203 AN TR Steel Tube Assembly 1

4 735C100204 (R NGIE Steel Tube Assembly 1

5 M1-22 % P I Valve 1 |REXROTH

6 2D9-42 ek Connector 2

7 1DB-42-16WD ek Connector 1

8 1DB-36-16WD 3k Connector 4

9 1CB-45-20WD $3k Connector 1

10 GB5782-86 IR M10X70 Bolt M10X70 3

11 GB93-87 HJE 10 Washer 10 3

12 1CB-16-04WD JERUESS Connector 5
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Z35C1010 ARIFHELER  Right Lift Cylinder Assembly

Z35C1010 ARFELER  Right Lift Cylinder Assembly

Fre e ] % PR B | &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 71.35G120/70H. 00  {&THifit Lift Cylinder 1
2 730100901 FERFHEL R Steel Tube Assembly 1
3 730100902 HRTHEL/NEEEE Steel Tube Assembly 1
4 GK125A HHE K& Bushing 1
5 GQ22 [ZR(A=ES Clip 1
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Z35C1011 ARITHELER
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Z35C1011 ARFTHELER

Left Lift Cylinder Assembly

Left Lift Cylinder Assembly

Fre e ] % PR e | &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 71.35G120/70H. 00  {&THifit Lift Cylinder 1
2 73010051 FERFHEL R Steel Tube Assembly 1
3 73010052 HRTHEL/NEEEE Steel Tube Assembly 1
4 GK125A HHE K& Bushing 1
5 GQ22 [ZR(A=ES Clip 1
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7Z1.35G120/70H. 00 $&F+yhEL Lift Cylinder
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71.35G120/70H. 00 $&FHMEL Lift Cylinder

5 R 153 % i A e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 LRGN Cylinder 1
2 B2k %€ 20.5 Stuff 2
3 R Clip 1
4 |GB895.2-86 4% 65 Ring 1
5 S Piston 1
6 FUH4 &% 4 120X104.5X6.3  Seal 1
8 GB1235-76 O JE% 3l & 70X3.1 O-Ring 1
9 YR ¢ 120X9.5X2.5 Ring 2
10 GZPE Cover 1
11 THFERT Piston Role 1
12 |GB1235-76 O J& % 3}l 125X5.7 O-Ring 1
13 P40 & 125X & 111X2 Ring 1
14 |GB1235-76 il i Cover 1
15 il 4 A% B 70X5.1X6.3 Seal 1
16 PrATEE & 70X85X9 Seal 1
17 450 & 70X ¢ 84.7X3 Ring 1
18 CK B4 Ring 1
19 DS S Pole 1
20 UHIESS Cover 1
21 B Nameplate 1
22 |GB70-85 25T M12X65 Screw M12X65 8
23 |GB879-86 5 ¢ 8x100 Pin ¢ 8x100 1
24  |GB109-86 HIET 2X4 Rivet 2X4 4
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Z35C1012 BHMELE AL Tilting Cylinder Assembly
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I | ﬁ

N

Z35C1012 BHHELE AL Tilting Cylinder Assembly

A R =l % PR i /T
Iltem Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 7L35G140/75H. 00  |&#=F i Tilting Cylinder 1
2 735C101201 RN A= Steel Tube Assembly 1
3 735C101202 R IRANAEE SN Connector 1
4 GQ22 (ZRGA=ES Clip 1
5 GK140 Wi RE Bushing 1
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71.35G140/75H. 00 #}FL  Tilting Cylinder

";"r’b"ﬁfi"/
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71.35G140/75H. 00 F=}yMEL  Tilting Cylinder

Frg e ] 4 R | &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark

1 LRGN Cylinder 1
2 B2 %€ 20.5 Stuff 2
3 R Clip 1
4 GB895.2-86 15k 70 Ring 1
5 S Piston 1
6 FLH A A% Seal 1
7

8 GB1235-76 O JE% 5/ el 75X3.1 O-Ring 1
9 Y A&IR ¢ 140X9.5X2.5  Ring 2
10 I E Cover 1
11 TR Piston Role 1
12 e Nameplate 1
13 GB109-86 WET 2X4 Rivet 2X4 4
14  |GB1235-76 O JE% 1t el 140X5.7 O-Ring 1
15 $4 P8 & 140X & 131X2 Ring 1
16 B Cover 1
17 AR & 80X9.5X2.5 Ring 1
18 WA A % Seal 1
19 FIFFEF & 75X90X9 Seal 1
20 F4P8 & 75X & 89.7X3 Ring 1
21 YIS &8 0X9.5X2.5 Ring 1
22 CK B4 Ring 1
23 RN Ring 4
24 i Cover 1
25  |GB70-85 BRE] M12X65 Screw M12X65 10
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Z35G1003T8 e W IE RS Valve
75 v 151 4 K & &E
Item Part No. Parts Name Q‘ty | Remark
1 |5THF6 551 Valve 1
2 |GB5783-86 12 M6X20 BoltM6X20
3 |GB93-87 #PE 20 Washer20 4
A5 s F 3
4 |Z35G100301T8 GIERL R Case Assembly | 1 MRS E IR
FH A
20411-16-04/20441-16-04X1TO| . ,
5 %=1 Hose 1
4X3010
20411-16-04/20491-16-04X1TO| .
6 i Hose 1
4X2800
20411-16-04/20491-16-04X1TO| . ,.
7 =y Hose 1
4X2560
20411-16-04/20491-16-04X1TO| . ,
8 %=1 Hose 1
4X2880
20411-16-04/20491-16-04X1TO| .,
9 e Hose 1
4X2580
10 [1CB-16-04(L90)WD Pk Connector 2
11 |1CB-16-04WD ek Connector 5
20411-16-04/20491-16-04X1TO| .,
12 IR Hose 1
41TX1100
20411-16-04/20411-16-04X1T0| .
13 =3 Hose 1
41TX1070
B3k (PR O, PLH. T H.
14 |1CM-16-14WD Connector 4
P2 1)
15 |GB5783-86 JERE M8X20 BoltM8X20 2
16 |GB93-87 [ 8 Washer8 2
17 |BC-16 Ik Connector 1
20411-16-05/20491-18-05X1TO| . ,
18 =1 Hose 1
51TX1050
20441-16-04/20411-16-04X2TO| .,
19 e Hose 1
41TX1000
20 |PT-3 I 3k Connector 1
21 |DKF1-00 56 AL 1) Valve 1
SB0210-0.32E1/112A-210AK6 ..., ..
22 EReas Accumulator 1

0
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DKF1-00 sESftyli Valve
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DKF1-00 sESftyli Valve

Fr'5 R ] % PR e e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 e Sikall Washer 1
2 13EEN Valve 1
3 Bkl %k (100 Connector 7
4 L Spring Seat 1
5 JHL Spring 1
6 |GB3452.1-82 O JE Rl 22.4X2.65 0-Ring22.4X2.65 1
7 IF) JEE Valve Seal 1
8 HJE] Washer 1
9 LA Valve 1
10 Nk (8.5) Steel Sphere 3
11 [EIEALE Spring 1
12 |GB3452.1-82 O JE# 15X2.65 0O-Ring15X2.65 1
13 = neas ik Connector 1
14 |GB3452.1-82 O JE &l 8X1.8 O-Ring8X1.8 1
15 Hisk Plug 1
16 RN Spool 1
17 I 1 Seatl 2
18 HR ] JAE Seat 2
19 P Je A8t ) ] Valve 2
20 N Nameplate 1
21 |GB827-86 W5l 2X4 Rivet 2X4 2
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IEREIE
Rear Driving Shaft
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Z35G11T3 J54&3h%Eh  Rear Drive Shaft

Z35G11T3 J51&3h%H Rear Drive Shaft

Frg (A7 % PR M K/
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35G11T3 JatEEh M Rear Drive Shaft 1
B1 GB5783-86 IZ2#M12X40  Bolt M12X40 8
B3 GB889-86 I REM12 Nut M12 8
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Frame Group
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i1

Z35G12T8 ZEHZ4 (—) Frame Group(1)
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Z35G12T8 5% % (—) Frame Group(1)

Frg R 5 4 PR i #H/iE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 7301213 RER LS Pin Shaft 1
2 730120000009 | ##shzk o565 Bearing Cover 1
3 730120000010 |34y Adjusting Shim 1
4 730120000011 | BERHEHNA N #E  Lower Bearing Cover 1
5 730120000002  |SZEAT Support Rod 1
6 7301203 JERT e S K  Left Front Fender Assembly | 1
7 7301205 PETH LAY HlE % Pin Shaft 2
8 7301206 )R Al i Pin Shaft 2
9 Z35G1201T8 A 428 Front Frame 1
10 7301204 B =F o LAY HbE % Pin Shaft 1
n [y st o
12 7301202 AT Ye S K Right Front Fender Assembly| 1
13 Z30120000005 | Ay EHR Front Seal Plate 1
14 Z30120000001  |4ifY Pin 2
15 Z35H120000001 |# [ Washer 5
B1 GB5783-86 I2H M12X55  Bolt M12X25 1
B2 HG4-692-67 JiEPD60X80X12  Oil Seal PD60X80X12 2
B3 GB297-94 7K 32012 Bearing 32012 2
B4 GB91-86 %44. 5X45 Pin 4.5X45 2
B5 JB/T7940.1-95 | Jh#RM10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 7
B6 GB5783-86 BEFEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 5
B7 GB5783-86 BEFEM12X35 Bolt M12X35 8
B8 GB93-87 12 Washer 12 8
B9 GB96-85 12 Washer 12 8
B10 GB96-85 86 Washer 6 4
B11 GB93-87 P56 Washer 6 4
B12  |GB5783-86 B2FEMEX 16 Bolt M6X16 4
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ZL35G12T8 EHZEH (=)
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ZL35G12T8 EHZEH (=)

Frame Group (II)

FPg e 5 % B i /i
No. Part No. Part Name Qty Remark
1 7350120903 et & Plate 2
2 730120903002 SRS Seal Strip 2
3 1735612090218 At Plate 2
4 |735G120906T8 TR Plate 2
5  1735G120901T8 B AR Hood 1
6 GMS501B BLEE 14 Locker 2
7 |235G120904T8 T Bracket 1
8  735C1209014 RES Bracket 1
9 73B 11120600004 IR Shock absorber 6
10 230120901001 EA| Hook 1
11 |Z5EH120904801T4 R Link 1
12 |Z50E120902002 I i Shock absorber 2
13 2301209041 I Wire Rope 1
14  |GB5783-86 IEFEM12 X 30 Bolt M12X30 6
15 |GB95-85 HupE 12 Washer 12 6
16 |GB93-87 HupE 12 Washer 12 6
17 |GB5783-86 B FEM10 X 30 Bolt M10X 30 10
18 |GB93-87 B 10 Washer 10 26
19  |GB95-85 B 10 Washer 10 26
20 |GB5783-86 BEFEM10 X 25 Bolt M10X25 10
21 |GB5783-86 IR FENS X 20 Bolt M8X20 8
22 |GB93-87 B8 Washer 8 8
23 |GB95-85 ERER Washer 8 8
24 |GB5783-86 BZFEM10 X 35 Bolt M10X 35 2
25 |GB5783-86 BZFEM10X 20 Bolt M10X20 4
26 |GB91-86 42, 5X 25 Pin 2.5X25 1
27 |GB5783-86 BZFEME X 15 Bolt M6X15 4
28 GB93-87 &6 Washer 6 6
29  |GB95-85 # P56 Washer 6 6
30  |GB5783-86 BEFEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X 25 2
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Z35G12T8 ZEHZ%EH (=) Frame Group(Il)

100



Z35G12T8 &% % (=) Frame Group(Ill)

Feg e 5 4 Fx it /U
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 Z35G1207T4 e Ja e AU L Left Plate Assembly 1

2 Z35G1208T4 VSRR AR 9595 Right Plate Assembly 1

3 W50E01-0001 A I Right Surrounding Plate !

WA50E01-0002 22 Bl Left Surrounding Plate

4 W50E01-0101 IR Front Surrounding Plate 1

5 Z35G1212T4 Hebh Staircase 1

B1 GB97.2-85 [l 16 Washer 16 4

B2 GB93-87 P16 Washer 16 4

B3 GB5783-86 BEFEM16X40 Bolt M16X40 4

B5 GB93-87 10 Washer 10 11

B6 GB5783-86 BRAEM10X20 Bolt M10X20 11

B7 GB97.2-85 HJE 10 Washer 10 11

B8 GB5783-86 PEFEM16X50 Bolt M16X50 8

B9 GB93-87 P16 Washer 16 8
B10 GB97.2-85 HJE 16 Washer 16 8
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Z35G12T8 ZEHZ4E (JU) Frame Group(IV)




Z35G12T8 ZEHZ% (JU) Frame Group(IV)

5 R 5 % PR B ESES
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 730120000012 RN Pin Shaft 1
2 730120000013 AR Snap Ring 1
3 Z30120000014 B &R Bearing Cover 1
4 730120000015 g Shim 144
5 Z30120000016 EEEZD Snap Ring 1
6 Z30120000017 BB 5 Bearing Cover 1
7 730120000018 ERE2N Snap Ring 1
8 730120000021 ik ST Shim 141
9 730120000019 fLAR Hole Plate 1
10 730120000020 B35 Washer 2
11 Z35G1210T8 SRR 595 Frame Assembly 1
12 Z35G121003T3 Fo AR Battery Box Body 2
13 Z35C121003004  f£4iR Plate 2
14 730120000003 A5 Y Pin 1
15 Z35F120000002 | gee Bolt 4
16 Z35G120000001T4 | Bf i fic = Ballast 2
17 730121011002 PR HR Body 2
B1 GB5782-86 BEFEM12X100 Bolt M12X100 7
B2 GB93-87 g 12 Washer 12 13
B3 HG4-692-67 yiEPDI0X110X12  Oil Seal PD90X110X12 2
B4 GB297-93 MK 32214 Bearing 32214 2
B5 GB5783-86 BZFEM16X45 Bearing M16X45 4
B6 GB5783-86 BZFEM12X35 Bearing M12X35 6
B9 GB93-87 HE8 Washer 8 2
B10  |GB5783-86 EFEM8X27 Bolt M8X27 2
Bl11 GB93-87 1 24 Washer24 4
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Cab
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

FPg R 5 %2 PR o H/IE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark
1 FSD302 IR E MR Steering control Assembly 1
2 DS85H/90 3 AR Seat 1
3 7Z35H130000004T12 | & #7244 Seat Bracket 1
4 7Z3BI1130000021 4 JE 44 Taper washer 4
5 Z50E130000008T46 | Ji7 ] i 35 ¥ Glass 2
6 7Z50E130000003T46 | BE IR 4 Rubber Strip 2
7 C-28 ZE =B 4 Sealed strip 2
8 Z5E130101504T38 4T Handrail 2
9 7Z50E130000006T38 |k 4% Strip 1
10 GB5783-86 HEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 8
11 GB93-87 H B8 Washer 8 8
12 GB97. 1-86 B8 Washer 8 8
13 GB5783-86 B FEM12X30 Bolt M12X30 4
14 GB93-87 12 Washer 12 4
15 GB97. 1-86 g 12 Washer 12 4
16 GB5783-86 B2 FEM10X30 Bolt M10X30 4
17 GB93-87 HpE 10 Washer 10 4
18 GB97. 1-86 HPE 10 Washer 10 4
19 GB6170-86 2 EEM6 Nut M6 4
20 GB97. 1-85 6 Washer 6 4
21 GB/T68-2000 BEETM6X12 Bolt M16X12 2
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

VA

Sy

12
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

Fs o U5 % M B &
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark

1 735G1301T8 KA Cab Body 1
2 Z50E130000007T46 | Ji i 35385 Glass 4
3 Z50E130000009T46 | & i 4% Rubber Strip 1
4 F0h168-11 31455 Mirror 2
5 7301306 AR R K Cover board assembly 1
6 CB-2205-72 Vo%i iz Absorber 4
7 735H130000002T12 | #44% (—) Pillow sheet 4
8 735H130000003T12 |#4x () Pillow sheet 4
9 750E130104001T38 |48 Bracket 2
10 750E130104002T38 | &K Base 2
11 750E130106T38 Ltk T Left Handrail 2
12 7Z35H130000001T12 |2k Bolt 4
13 GB6170-85 R REM6 Nut M6 2
14 GB97. 1-86 186 Washer 6 2
15 GB6170-86 BERIM10 Nut M10 4
16 GB97. 1-86 B 10 Washer 10 4
17 GB5783-86 BEFEMBX20 Bolt M8X20 14
18 GB95-85 P8 Washer 8 14
19 GB97. 1-86 B8 Washer 8 14

20 GB93-85 g 24 Washer 24 4
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

FPg R 5 e PR o H/IE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark
1 Z50E130000004T38 | i i 35385 Glass 1
2 7Z50E130000005T38 | Fij ] f 35k 325 Glass 2
3 735G1306T8 BRGSO Control box Assembly 1
4 75EH130000001T4 WAL M Fixing sheet 1
5 750E130100003T10 | #J4 Washer 4
6 MF JL—40 KK Fire extinguisher 1
7 180X145 151458 Mirror 2
8 7301300016 IR Y Bracket 2
9 GB/T825-1998 BZETM16X30 Bolt M16X30 4
10 GB95-85 5 16 Washer 16 4
11 GB93-87 816 Washer 16 4
12 GB5783-86 B FEM6X30 Bolt M6X30 2
13 GB93-85 HJE6 Washer 6 2
14 GB97. 1-86 56 Washer 6 2
15 GB5783-86 BZFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 1
16 GB93-85 HJE8 Washer 8 1
17 GB97. 1-86 P8 Washer 8 1
18 GB5783-86 B FEM5X20 Bolt M5X20 4
19 GB93-85 HJE]5 Washer 5 4
20 GB97. 1-86 P55 Washer 5 4
21 GB5783-86 B FEM6X25 Bolt M6X25 4
22 GB93-85 HJE6 Washer 6 4
23 GB97. 1-86 56 Washer 6 4
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Right Door

Z50E130103T38 A4
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Z50E130103T38 4% (7] Right Door
Z50E130102T38 7 #%[] Left Door
P R 5 % i Bk | i
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark

1 750E130102T38 Je ] Left Door 1
7 750E130103T38 PEEN Right Door 1
3 Z50E130000006T46 |44 13¢%  Door Glass 1
4 Z50E130000006T46 A% 185%  Door Glass

5 GMS605 FEI148 Locker 1
6 7Z50E130100002T10  |[#E4Y Pin 1
7 7Z50E130100001T38 ik Sheet 1
8 750E130000001T46 |51 T4 Door strip

9 7Z50E130000001T46 |75 14 Door strip

10 GMS510 FEB Locker 1
11 GMS502 JEZET 18 Locker 1
12 GB5783-86 HEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 4
13 GB95-85 B8 Washer 8 4
14 GB93-87 B8 Washer 8 4
15 GB5783-86 BZFEM10X20  Bolt M10X20 10
16 GB95-85 HPE 10 Washer 10 10
17 GB93-87 HPE 10 Washer 10 10
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Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

e

i

113



Z35G13T8 Z L= Cab

FPg e 5 e PR i H/IE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark

1 YT. Z50E. 1-1 THHBE A Adorning 1

2 YT. Z50E. 7-12 |2 {3 Adorning 1

3 YT. Z50E. 7-1 H e Adorning 1

4 YT. Z50E. 7-11 | AR SEAE M Adorning 1

5 YT. Z50E. 7-21 |45 HU A A Adorning 1

6 YT. Z50E. 7-2 Je e i Adorning 1

7 YT. Z50E. 7-22 |45 ) (2 4fG Adorning 1

8 YT. JT50E-1444 |54 Strip 1

9 YT. LXC50E-1 JEAR Sheet 1&

10 GB/T818-2000  |MZ%] M4X20 Bolt M4X20 20

11 GB/T818-2000  |#2%] M4X30 Bolt M4X30 20

12 GB/T818-2000  |HZ4] M4X45 Bolt M4X45 8
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GMS502 14 = Lock Assembly

GMS502 14 = Lock Assembly

s 5 % i B | %k
ITtem Part No. Part Name Q" ty|Remark
1 GMS502C. 00-00 HPTAE R Handgrip assembly 2
2 GMS502L. 00-00 Fe B R Left lock assembly 1
3 GMS502. 00-01 LHNRRE Bolt 2
4 GMS502R. 00-00 A R R Right lock assembly | 1
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GMS502C. 00-00 #MvF &% Handgrip Assembly

\?[
N\ NS
7

116



GMS502C. 00-00 #hhrF At Handgrip Assembly

Fr 5 Pz T Bt | %7
Item Part No. Part Name Q" ty|Remark

1 GMS502C. 10-00 HhTFAEEE Outside handgrip 1

2 GMS502C. 20-00 BH R A Key 1

3 GMS502C. 00-01 BN Keyhole cover 1

4 GMS502C. 30-00 B Keyhole 1

5 GMS502C. 0002 EUASELL 5 Spring 1

6 GB95-85 6 Washer 6 1

7 GMS502C. 0003 Tii%y Hook 1

8 GB818-85 B2ATM6 X 10 Bolt M6X10 1

9 GB83-87 #Pl6 Washer 6 1

10 GB95-85 &6 Washer 6 1
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735G1306T8 A B Control Box Assembly

47

735G1306T8 M A B Control Box Assembly

FEol R % % i HE T A
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark

1 750G130300001T7 | #8044 14 Control Body 1

2 75EH130300002T4 |4LS & Box 1

3 7Z5EH130300003T4 (X s 6 Fixing Box 1

4 735G130600004T8 |4t 3% Cover 1

5 Z5EH130300006T4 | T-Hu 2234 Fixing Sheet 1

6 75EH130300008T4 | T-Hubk Pillow 1

7 GB5783-87 H2FEM8X25 Bolt M8X25 6

8 GB95-85 P8 Washer 8 6

9 GB93-87 P58 Washer 8

10 GB5783-86 HEFEM8X 16 Bolt M8X16
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TAHERE

Implement
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Z35G14T4 TAEZE (—) Implement (1)
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Z35G14T4 TAEEE (—) Implement (1)

a=? e 5 % i B | &
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty | Remark
1 Z35G1402T3 |&hE Arm 1
2 730140000005 |# Washer 2
3 Z30140000006 |HhE Bushing 2
4 7301409 B4 Pin Shaft 2
5 Z30140000007 |4il1%= Bushing 2
6 2301410 B Pin Shaft 2
7 Z30140000009 |#H Washer 2
8 Z30140000008 |#liE Bushing 2
9 Z30140000001 (W& Bushing 6
B1 HG4-692-67 |4 iK1 PDEOXSOX 12 ?;gloe;ggg;“ SealRing |
B2 GB5783-86  [iZ42 M12X30 Bolt M12X30 4
B3 GB93-87 PSS 12 Washer 12 4
B4 HGA4-692-67 | 221 1B PD50XT0X12 l?;g!)e;%x?;ﬁ SealRing |,
B5 HG4-692-67 | 3 A%l B PD55X75X12 ?;gg‘;gg;ﬁ SealRing |,
B6 JB/T7940.1-95 [Mi#F M10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 7
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Implement (11)

Z35G14T4 THEHEE (=)
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Z35G14T4 THEHEE (=)

Implement (11)

hias e 5 % PR B H/iE
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 7301405 %k Pin Shaft 1

2 730140000003 |#h# Bushing 2

3 2301406 i Pin Shaft 1

4 730140000004 |#2/E Rocker 1

5 730140000002 |#h#E Bushing 2

6 2301408 % Pin Shaft 1

7 7301407 FrFF Pull Rod 1

8 7301404 i fh Pin Shaft 1

o oo [LESRI SmoEee |

B2 GB5783-86 2k M20X35  Bolt M20X35 6

B3 GB1152-89 VAR M10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 1
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Z35G14T4 TAEHE (=)  Implement (111)
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Z35G14T4 THEEE (=)

Implement (111)

hias X 5 % PR B e
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
1 Z35F1401A =) Bucket 1

2 730140100001 A5}k Teeth 7

3 730140100011 |24 Bolt 4

4 730141000003  |¥h Clip 8

5 Z30140200001  |3}-phifA Bucket Tooth 6

6 Z30140100002  |%&5%Mh Pin Shaft 8

7 730140100004 |k Boot-Bucket Tooth 8

8 730141100001  |ZEf0) =} 4 A Teeth 1

9 Z30140100010A |#44: Bolt 12

10 Z35F140000001 |#42: Bolt 14

11 Z35F140000002 |7 517 B R Assemble Bucket Blade 7

B2 GB6170-86 BAREM20 Nut M20 30
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ZL35G15T8 B MER 1
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ZL35G15T8 B MMER 2
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ZL35G15T8 A JR# K Electrical Principle Scheme
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Z1L.35G15T8 BSjtff Electrical Component

s it ] % PR HE | & IF
Item Model Parts Name Q'ty. Remark
1 ZC-612-16P DRI 22 £ Fuse block 1
2 6-QW-120B i Battery 2
3 JK461S CEVIPISS Cutout relay 1
4 JK406 E B HRLTT K Ignition key switch 1
5 ST9333 6kW E B Starting motor 1
6 JQ201S-PLD RISk LAY Trans. neutral relay 1
7 MJZ-50A/24V E Bk L2 Starter relay 1
8 EE9247 70A AT AL Alternator 1
9 ANL-80A PRI 22 Fuse 1
10 ANL-125A PR 22 Fuse 1
11 DJC-10A FL 1~ M ) Electronic monitor 1
12 LED/4I 1 7 HARTRAT Charge indicator 1
13 PS61-FS103BarF | Hll A& FH % Brake low-pressure switch 1
14 LED/24V HI BT R AT Brake low-pressure indicator 1
15 CY-11/0.35Mpa | ¥ iR & FF ¢ HOF clog warning switch 1
16 LED/ZL.t4 VRS Y 4 FE A HOF clog warning indicator 1
17 ZDSPK-1 RIS Ak Bucket positioned control 1
18 24V B2 2L KT W i Bucket positioned valve 1
19 ZDTSK-1 BT A Lift kick-out control 1
20 24V Bl T FE R R Lift kick-out valve 1
21 24V T 5)) FL I 1 Lift floating valve 1
23 RANHLIK 2R Engine coolant temp gauge 1
24 KA Engine coolant temp sensor 1
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ZL35G15T8 A o

Electrical Component

Fr's it 5 % K HE | & I
Iltem Model Parts Name Q'ty. | Remark
25 AR RE 2R LR TC. oil temperature gauge 1
26 T AL TC. Oil temp. Sensor 1
27 GINIEIES Engine oil pressure gauge 1
28 BLIH s ) A5 s Engine oil pressure sensor 1
29 SESS Fuel gauge 1
30 BRIMAL 2 Fuel level sensor 1
31 bl s TB. oil pressure indicator 1
32 et s A Tk TB. oil pressure sensor 1
33 RENIeE R Tachometer 1
34 /NS Hours meter 1
35 MR AR Voltmeter 1
36 KBSV EVE TS Speedometer 1
37 | JK993-000-3.67 i TARKT IR K Rear working light switch 1
38 | CGM 70W/24V | JETAEAT Rear working light 2
39 | JK993-000-3.67 W AT IR K Front working light switch 1
40 | CGW T70W/24V | B TAEAT Front working light 2
41 | M 303 HAEIT IR Combination light switch 1
42 | CGG- 75W/T0W WG] High beam/Dipped headlight 2
43 | 15W/24V Ja/NT Tail lamp 2
44 | CG.G-15W HIZINT Side lamp 2
46 | CGG HAHAT Combination lamp 2
47 | JQ604 B kT D s Turn signal flasher 1
48 | JK993-000- (DG S Page up/down switch 1
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ZL35G15T8 HS i

Electrical Component

Fr's il 5 % K HE | & IF
Iltem Model Parts Name Q'ty. | Remark
49 | JK993-000-3.40 SR HREAT FF R Hazard warn lamp switch 1
50 | LED/4kfh el RN AT Turn left signal indicator 1
51 | LED/4¢tn A B 4RI AT Turn right signal indicator | 1
52 | 21W/24V Ja i 1 kT Tail turn signal lamp 2
53 | CG.G-21W/24V HIL 10 XT Front turn signal lamp 2
54 | 15W/24V {S7EAT Back-up lamp 2
55 | JK993-000-3.40 WEREHREAT FF R Vortical warning lamp SW. 1
56 | CG-2110W JiE e T \Vortical warning lamp 1
57 | JQ201S-PLO {5 20T 4k L Back-up lamp relay 1
58 | JQ604 {5 ZE DRk Ha iy Back-up lamp flasher 1
59 | 3T1815 {5 2R A e ) 2% Back-up warning horn 1
60 | CGF110W/24V RELT Bracket lamp 1
61 | PS61-FS5BarR HIBAT % Stop lamp switch 1
62 | 21W/24Vv i BhAT Stop lamp 1
63 DL224EG/24V AN Horn 1
64 | DLA-110 R WA 2 Horn button 1
65 | JK993-045-2.5 7 ] K28 TR Front wiper switch 1
66 | 50W/24V 7 7K 2 FLL Front wiper motor 1
67 | JK993-045-2.5 Ji T KA TR Rear wiper switch 1
68 | 50W/24V Ji T 7K A FL Rear wiper motor 1
69 | LP01012 RS Cigar lighter 1
70 | JK993-000- BRAEAFEILE TR Lever lock switch 1
71 | 24v A EAB L L Lever lock solenoid 1
72 LED/%¢ ¢, w RN Mute indicator 1

132



ZL35G15T8 Mo Electrical Component

Frg it 5 % PR B | & F
Item Model Parts Name Q'ty. | Remark
73 | LED/ZLE fRETR AT Alarm indicator 1
74 | SD5H14/24V FEANLES A A Compressor clutch 1
75 | 5A/24V 7 55t A\ Condenser Fan 1
76 | WIT (RSP S Cryogen pressure switch 1
77 | CG35H-1 P AR A S Air-condition evaporator 1
78 | EST-17TE/ZF158 HLIBC P T E/H transmission control | 1
79 | DW-2/ZF158 P Ik P Shifting handle 1
80 | ZF158 e H 1 1 4 Transmission solenoid group 1
81 | ZB2BS54C (e L Parking brake button 1
82 | LED/Z % (G INE N Parking brake ndicator 1
83 PS61-FS35BarR 50 )1 KT T % Power cutoff pressure switch 1
g4 | JK993-000-4.67/4.67 | 5 JyERITILFEIF K Power cutoff select switch | 1
g5 | PS61-FS69BarR %2 th5h s )7 T 2% Emergency brake pressure switch | 1
86 24V 5y e R Brake solenoid 1
87 PS61-FS105BarF EHIS K I 5% Parking brake pressure switch 1
gg | JQ201s-PLO 15 223 4k F 2% Parking brake relay 1
gg |CZ-315 YEAE FH i e Receptacle for maintain 1
90 LED/3E (4, eI RN g Vortical warning indicator 1
91 | LED/#h PRI IR R KT Water in fuel indicator 1
92 | LED /£ktn Uk Stand by indicator 1
93 | LED/#fn HRAESG R AT Engine alarm indicator 1
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ZL35G15T8 Mo Electrical Component

A % 7 AR
Item Model Parts Name Q'ty. | Remark
94 | LED /4t 1ENLFRNT Engine stop indicator 1
95 | WM526/350827 MBS Electronic accelerator pedal 1
96 TR Fr 7K A WIF sensor 1
97 | JK993-000- ZW IR Diagnose switch 1
98 | JK993-000- AT R Idle Inc/Dec switch 1
99 [ MZJ-100A/24A FE A Fak H 2% Heater relay 1
100 | AH9126 RN s Heater 1
101 | JQ201S-PLD TAEST 4k 4% Relay for working light 1
102 | LED/#Ei WOCIT IR R4 Indicator for high beam 1
103 | JQ201S-PLD WG] 4k s Relay for high beam 1
104 | JQ201S-PLD i B 4 Ak F 2% Relay for Urgency light 1
105 | LED /4%, PSR [ &R N Indicator for Urgency light 1
106 | XH6-6/3 1, T B i 1 Side reflector No.1 2
107 | XH6-6/3 T B S5 % 2 Side reflector No.2 2
108 | XH6-6/41.1% Ji T S Tail reflector 2
109 | HD-10-1939P i e Diagnosis receptacle 1
110 | JK993-000-2.6 RES SIS Switch 1
111 | 30W/24V VEVRR Pump 1
112 | BX-6*30-200 PRESA Fuse tube 1
113 | HD36-24-23ST 23 4 o 23Pins receptacle 1
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Air-conditioner System
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Z35G17T4 ZF| AL Air-conditioner System

# 3B R 3
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Z35G17T4 ZF| AL Air-conditioner System

Frg R 5 e PR i H/IE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark
1 YTCG35H/2-81030000 |ZX/k#8ik Evaporator Assembly 1
2 YTCG50E-11-81010000 |¥4-t2s ik, Condenser Assembly 1
3 YTCG35H-81050300 |7 & #% ik I'1 Hose 1
B
4 HFC-R134a A B R134a 1050m1
5 YTCG35H-81020100 | fif ik Storage Bottle 1
6 YTCG50E-11-81050700 |l 4 2H 14 Connector assembly 1
7 YTCG35H-81050100 |/ SR Hose 1
8 YTCG35H-81050400  i&JK & Hose 1
9 AV13 Li=1092 = Three—cornered Strap 1
10 SD5H14 a5 IN Compressor 1
11 735G170101T4 AN EE  Low Pressure Pipe 1
12 YTCG35H-81050500  |HE/KE Inlet Pipe 1
13 YTCG35H-81050600 | /KA Outlet Pipe 1
14 73/8 7K I Valve 2
15 P165.17.1-2 5 W2 Adjustive screw 1
16 750G130501002 Y Adjustive seat 1
17 740F130501002T2 By Washer 241
18 $50  L=200 W Pipe 2
19 $50  L=1000 A Pipe 1
20 414060  Hoop 6
21 GB5783-86 B2FEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 4
22 GB848-85 g 12 Washer 12 4
23 GB93-87 g 12 Washer 12 4
24 GB5783-86 BZFEMSX20  Bolt M8X20 3
25 GB848-85 P8 Washer 8 3
26 GB93-87 HJE8 Washer 8 3
27 WE§i20-30  Hoop 4
28 GB5782-86 B2 FEM10X130 Bolt M10X130 1
29 GB6170-86 BEREM10 Nut M10 1
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Z35G17T4 ZF| AL Air-conditioner System

Frg X &l %2 PR i H/IE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark
30 GB93-87 10 Washer 10 1
31 GB5783-86 BEFEM10X35 Bolt M10X35 1
32 GB6170-86 BEREM10 Nut M10 1
33 GB93-87 10 Washer 10 2
34 GB95-85 10 Washer 10 2
35 GB6170-86 BEREM12 Nut  M12 2
36 GB5783-86 IEAEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 1
37 GB93-87 12 Washer 12 3
38 GB95-85 g 12 Washer 12 3
39 GB5783-86 BEFEM12X30 Bolt MI10X30 3
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YTCG35H/2-81030000 Z& &3 K Evaporator

Lo LS

139



YTCG35H/2-81030000 Z& k83K Evaporator

5 v =1 4 i g HIE
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark
1 YTCG35H-81030300 aEa Above subassembly 1
Circul 1 ith
9 YTCG35H-81030600  |FITZHHR A~ oor Prace W 6
draught
3 YTCG35H-81030700 |\ 143588 Setting bracket 6
JF A s
4 B Rivet &4 28
HiE] b4
5 YTCG35H/2-81030200 |Jec s ZH 4 Pedestal subassembly 1
6 YTCG35H/2-81030400 |54l ff Back cover board 1
Iy o ey
7 GB9074. 13-88 AL AT Combined Bolt  M5X12 6
M5 X 12
LI
8 GB845-85 A5 TBolt ST4. 2% 13 20
ST4.2X 13
U Sk i
9 (GB819-85 TEUKRE L L wsxs 18
] M5X 13
10 YTCG35H-81030900 inﬁzjgkﬁlii Blower bracket 1
<
11 SJZF-60 XKML Blower 1 DC24V
S o B9 3
12 YTCG35H-81030500 ;Fji%ﬁ@[* Bottom spume 1
13 YTCG35H-81120400 R Relay 1 DC24V/40A
14 YTCG35H/2-81031500 (%% ¥ Nameplate 1
15 YTCG35H-81031200  ‘KhiRifF4nE Viscous sponge 1
16 TR TR Above spume 1
17 YTCG35H-81030100 KRB Evaporator core 1
18 LYM6330E-8100233 |y fu4H Clamp 1
s Valve-Thermostatic
19 YTCG35H-81050800 |k il . 1
Expansion
20 YTCG35H-81030307 il 445 Lateral cover board 1
agan| 4
21 YTCG35H-81030800 iifﬁJEﬂi& E‘Control subassembly 1
22 YTCG35H-81030200 TR Master wiring 1
23 YTCG35H-81031800 |34k fik[E  Rubber band 1
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YTCG50E-11-81010000 #-#%ss S Condensation Assembly
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YTCG50E-T1-81010000 “-#¥%ss 5, Condensation Assembly

Frg R 5 % B i /T
Item Part No Parts Name Q ty| Remark

1 YTCGH0E-11-81010108 | #5442  Dry bottle bracket 1

2 YP6525-10003 IVABIES Pressure switch 1

3 YTCG35H-81020100 | T Dry bottle 1

4 GB/T41 12 REM6 Nut M6 2

T - ¥ #% Connector  dry  bottle—

0 YTCG50E-11-81050700 IHE A condensation assembly !

6 YTCG35H-81010300 H, 1 5 Condensation fan 1 DC24V

7 LYM1010PSNE-8100202 | ¥4#t#% M58 Condensation cover 1

8 YTCG50E-11-81010200 |4 ¥t g5t & Condensation core 1

9 GB/T5781 B2FE M6X30 Bolt M6X30 1
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The safety support of lift cylinder
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Z35G19T4 HR_FABRT AR

The safety support of lift cylinder

Z35G19T4 HABITAZEEF The safety support of lift cylinder

75 % % i Bt
Item Part No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark

1 Z35G1901T4 HEL LR AT The Safety Stand 1

2 Z50E120902002  |fikji Seal Ring 90X104 6

3 42356190000001T S Bushing !

4 GB 5783-86 2 M12X55 Bolt M12X55 1

5 GB 5780-86 28 M16x110 Bolt M16x110 1

6 GB 6170-86 WERE M16 Nut M16 1

7 GB 65-85 IRET M6 x 16 Bolt M6 x 16 6

144



	Transmission Oil Line 
	 And Control System 
	Transmission Oil Line And Control System 
	Front Driving Shaft 
	Steering System 
	 
	Implement Hydraulic System 
	  
	SFM-679A滤油器  Filter 
	Rear Driving Shaft 

	提升臂架支承装置 
	The safety support of lift cylinder 


